PARAM VALUE INVESTMENTS

208/209, 'The Capital', Plot No,C-70, Block 'G', Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051 Tel: 022-67314000 Fax: 022-67314040

April 27, 2018

Shaily Engineering Plastics Ltd.

Survey No. 364/366, At & Post Rania, Taluka Savli, Vadodara, Gujarat 391780

E-mail: investors@shaily.com

То

Department of Corporate Services

BSE Ltd., P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001

Fax: 022-22723121

E-mail: Corp.relations@bseindia.com

Ref: Shaily Engineering Plastics Ltd. (BSE Scrip Code: 501423)

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Attached please find disclosure under subject regulation.

Kindly take the above on record and do the needful.

Thanking You,

Yours Cordially,

FOR PARAM VALUE INVESTMENTS

MUKUL AGARWAL

PARTNER

MUKUL AGRAWAL

DISCLOSURE UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers Regulations), 2011

1	Name of Target Company	Shaily Engineering Plastics Ltd.		
2	Name of Acquirer and Person Acting in Concert (PAC) with the Acquirer			
		Param Value Investments (Through its Partner Mukul Agrawal)		
3	Whether Acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter Group	No		
4	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are listed	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE)		
5	Details of the Acquisition/Disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total shares/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted shares/voting capital of the TC(*)
	Before the Acquisition under consideration, holding of:			
	a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Voting rights (VRs) otherwise than by equity shares c) warrants/convertible securities/amy other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carring voting rights in the TC (specifiy	6,34,030 - -	7.622% - -	7.622% - - -
	holding in each category)			
	d) Total (a+b+c)	6,34,030	7.622%	7.622%
	Details of Acquisition/Sale			
	a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/Sold	2,34,030	2.813%	2.813%
	b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by equity shares	-		-
	c) warrants/convertible securities/amy other instrument that entitles	_	-	_
	the acquirer to receive shares carring voting rights in the TC (specifiy holding in each category) acquired/Sold			
	d) Total (a+b+c)	2,34,030	2.813%	2.813%
	After the Acquisition/Sale, holding of:			
	a) Shares carrying voting rights	4,00,000	4.809%	4.809%
	b) Voting rights (VRs) otherwise than by equity shares c) warrants/convertible securities/amy other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carring voting rights in the TC (specifiy holding in each category) after acquisition	-		-
	d) Total (a+b+c)	4,00,000	4.809%	4.809%
6	Mode of Acquisition/Sale (e.g. open market/public issue/rights issue/preferential allotment/ inter-se transfer, etc.)	Open Market		
7	Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be convereted into equity shares, etc.	Not Applicable		
8	Date of Acquisition/Sale of shares/VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of Shares whichever is applicable	November 9, 2017 to April 25, 2018		
9	Equity Share Capital/total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/Sale	83,18,430 equity Shares of Rs.10/- each aggregating to Rs. 8,31,44,300/-		
10	Equity Share Capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/Sale	83,18,430 equity Shares of Rs.10/- each aggregating to Rs. 8,31,44,300/-		
11	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	83,18,430 equity Shares of Rs.10/- each aggregating to Rs.8,31,84,300/-		

Note:

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC

Singature of the acquirers
For PARAM VALUE INVESTMENTS

PARTNER

Place : Mumbai Date : April 27, 2018